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Revision of ISD Tariff for France under GSM Postpaid mobile services 

  

It is hereby conveyed that the ISD tariff for the following selected countries is revised w.e.f 

26.02.2020, in CHTD (including Tamilnadu Circle), under GSM mobile services as detailed below: 

 

Revision in ISD Tariff under Postpaid Mobile Services:  

Sl.No Country Country code Area code 

Revised Charges in BSNL n/w 

(Rs./Min)  

w.e.f 26-02-2020 

1 Mayotte Fixed 262 269 45.50 

2 VOD MALTA SAT 882 39 333.00 

3 St.Helena 290   227.00 

4 Oman-GRP 3 968 70,72-78 19.00 

5 Oman-GRP 9 968 1505 19.00 

6 France 33 8 24.00 

7 Myanmar 95   21.00 

8 Iran 98   13.50 

9 Morocco 212   54.00 

10 Algeria 213 6,97,98,99 54.00 

11 Mauritania Mobile 222 3,61-63,66,71-73 58.50 

12 Tajikistan Mobile 992 9 20.00 

13 Peru 51   29.00 

14 San Marino 378   94.00 

15 Guinea Bissau 245 245 56.00 

16 Uganda 256 256 34.00 

17 Barbados 1 246 19.00 

18 Nepal Fixed Kathmandu 977 12 12.00 

19 Colombia 57   3.00 

20 Malawi Mobile 265 4,8 36.50 

21 Swaziland 268   18.50 

 

 

Revision in ISD Tariff under Prepaid Mobile Services:  

Sl.No Country 
Country 

code 
Area code 

Revised Charges in BSNL 

n/w (Rs./Min)  

w.e.f 26-02-2020 

ISD charges in MTNL N/W 

( Rs./ Min )  

w.e.f 26-02-2020 

1 Mayotte Fixed 262 269 45.50 45.50 

2 VOD MALTA SAT 882 39 333.00 333.00 

3 St.Helena 290   227.00 227.00 

4 Oman-GRP 3 968 70,72-78 19.00 19.00 

5 Oman-GRP 9 968 1505 19.00 19.00 

6 France 33 8 24.00 35.00 (No change) 

7 Myanmar 95   21.00 21.00 

8 Iran 98   13.50 18.00 (No change) 



9 Morocco 212   54.00 54.00 

10 Algeria 213 6,97,98,99 54.00 54.00 

11 

Mauritania Mobile 
222 

3,61-

63,66,71-73 58.50 58.50 

12 Tajikistan Mobile 992 9 20.00 20.00 

13 Peru 51   29.00 29.00 

14 San Marino 378   94.00 94.00 

15 Guinea Bissau 245 245 56.00 56.00 

16 Uganda 256 256 34.00 34.00 

17 Barbados 1 246 19.00 19.00 

18 Nepal Fixed Kathmandu 977 12 12.00 12.00 

19 Colombia 57   3.00 15.00 ( No change) 

20 Malawi Mobile 265 4,8 36.50 36.50 

21 Swaziland 268   18.50 18.50 

 

 


